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Results - 2022 Southern Nevada HS Swimming/Diving

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADSOSG-CA1 2:01.20
Younk, Lauren Y 17 Tressler, Olivia 16
Panahon, Autumn 15 Godoy, Isabel 17

APALV2 2:02.69
Evans, Jordan L 15 Bauman, Dru E 16
Christensen, Belva K 17 Lienard, Nora

BPALV3 2:06.07
Nyback, Christine E 16 Delaney, Camille
Avra, Veronica Warren, Morgan L 15

ABISH-ST4 2:10.81
Arroyo, Makenna A 16 Graves, Rachel L 18
Merlin, Kiersten K 15 Scheidler, Emma Rae 16

BBISH-ST5 2:18.50
Zarkos, Nikoletta M 17 Yuen, Abby S 14
Hermenegildo, Avery R 16Romero, Marissa A 16

ALGCYG-CA6 2:28.13
Pavlik, Christina 16 Pan, Norissa 17
Weninger, AJ 18 Ellis, Rosalie 14

BDSOSG-CA7 2:42.04
Bastin, Morgan 17 Nguyen, Catherine 14
Grobl, Ava 14 Aguilera, Jimena 14

DPALV8 x2:46.27
Nielson, Lexie J 16 Arnopp, Lisa
Shackleford, Miranda Benton, Megan

CDSOSG-CA9 x3:19.72
Lichty, Chloe 18 Gonzalez, Aime 15
Martinez-Anica, Sheyla 15Nalty, Ava 14

BLGCYG-CA--- DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #2
Esparza, Elizabeth 14 Jaynes, Ashley 16
Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen 17Gillins, Annabelle 16

CPALV--- DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #1: Toes curled over gutter after the st
Glavas, Kristina P 18 O'Brien, Alana K 17
Rampoldi, Emma R 15 Ricks, Paisley

DDSOSG-CA--- DQ
Early take-off swimmer #3
Chaϐloque, Sandra 15 Gehlen, Rachel 16
Figueredo, Soϐia 16 Martinez-Anica, Sherlyn 15

 
#1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

BFATHG-CA1 2:06.66
McCarthy, Kathleen Harper, Cross
Bell, Kyla Gallob, Claire E 15

AAVHSG-CA2 2:08.53
Soberinsky, Hannah Hudson, Kathrynn
Rojas, Laicey Stewart, Brooklynn

BAVHSG-CA3 2:13.82
Davis, Emma Ottenbacher, Phoebe
Miller, Courtney Hale, Elizabeth

AFATHG-CA4 2:16.76
Barrett, Riana K 18 Solis, Rylie J 16
Bisceglia, Mikayla N 17 Ardine, Olivia 15

ADLRRG-CA5 2:30.03
Zucker, Cayla 17 Gniewek, Jailyn 14
Cabral, Megan 16 Thompson, Delilah 18

CFATHG-CA6 x2:33.28
Tan, Emily Reams, Abigail
Blank, Heidi C 15 Mudadu, Chloe

ASPVGG-CA7 2:35.71
Ionescu, Ana Maria 18 Yeh, Anna 16
Delgado de la Cruz, Evelyne 17Aguinaldo, Reyna 17

BDLRRG-CA8 2:44.59
Phillipe, Summer 16 Robinson, Emma M 16
Moeller, Madison Kaldy-Peeples, Brooklyn

DFATHG-CA9 x3:23.18
Wolfe, Tigerlily J 15 Ulitchny, Alexandra M 16
Duband, Keira Bala, Keira

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

APALV1 1:40.48
Carlsen, Max Evans, Jordan N 16
Carlsen, Owen R 16 Christ, John A 17

AAVHSB-CA2 1:47.50
Wadley, Mitchel Kaltsas, Asher
Farr, Javid Chan, Kendyl

AFATHB-CA3 1:48.92
Gallob, Jack T 18 Maniago, Willem
Watchalapong, Tyler 16 Gallagher, Rhys T 15

BPALV4 1:49.84
Lurie, Maxwell P 16 Daniels-Hejna, Cade A 15
Parrales, Austin M 16 Thom, Brady M 15

ABISH-ST5 1:53.53
Moore, Nicholas P 15 Montegrande, Valentino 15
Cardinali, Jacob E 14 Zarkos, Alexandros 15

CPALV6 x2:08.58
Keller, Preston Avides, Tristan
Yokomori, Joe 16 Kooyman, Jason M 18

BFATHB-CA7 2:13.35
Valerio, Alexander 16 Merrill, Caden
Nicasro, Andrew Brown, Murry

DPALV8 x2:35.25
Grantz, Jacob Saberinia, Kayhan
Parrales, Evan Palmquist, James B 16

CFATHB-CA9 x3:43.85
Krueger, Luke Renville, Brayden
Crowder, Brendan Orr, Bladen

 
#2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADSOSB-CA1 1:48.22
Imasa, Jacob 15 Curcio, Logan A 18
Younk, Mason J 15 Lock, Zachary C 17

ADLRRB-CA2 1:59.15
Cholakov, Kristian 15 Yakonich, Andrew 15
Clinton, Riley G 16 Phillipe II, Rodney W 17

BDSOSB-CA3 2:04.13
Aguilera, Enrique 17 Bunch, Dyle 16
Nguyen, Christopher 15 Tate, Kai J 16

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 18Glavas, Kristina P1 2:05.37
PALV 15Ludtke, Kaylee B2 2:08.30
PALV 16Rampoldi, Anna M3 2:09.30
PALV 15Warren, Morgan L4 2:11.71
BISH-ST 15Merlin, Kiersten K5 2:15.84
LGCYG-CA 14Ellis, Rosalie6 2:35.47
BISH-ST 17Cook, Mia A7 2:42.25
LGCYG-CA 17Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen8 2:53.56
DSOSG-CA 14Grobl, Ava9 2:54.74
LGCYG-CA 15Nieto, Sarahi10 3:06.96

 
#3  Girls 200 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

AVHSG-CAStewart, Brooklynn1 2:04.95
AVHSG-CASoberinsky, Hannah2 2:15.40
FATHG-CAMcCarthy, Kathleen3 2:18.60
AVHSG-CAMiller, Courtney4 2:28.65
FATHG-CA 17Bisceglia, Mikayla N5 2:45.28
DLRRG-CATaricco, Riley6 2:53.09
FATHG-CALemma, Lena7 3:02.70
DLRRG-CA 18Becker, Gabi8 3:05.34
FATHG-CAAakhus, Annie9 3:13.56
SPVGG-CA 16Cardenas Vargas, Sarah10 3:13.91
DLRRG-CA 16Phillipe, Summer11 3:16.94
SPVGG-CA 16Ruggiero, Mia12 3:26.72

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALVCarlsen, Max1 1:47.98
FATHB-CA 16Watchalapong, Tyler2 1:53.47
PALV 16Evans, Jordan N3 1:54.62
PALV 16Parrales, Austin M4 1:54.86
FATHB-CA 14Mudadu, Noah E5 1:55.96
AVHSB-CAWadley, Mitchel6 1:56.06
AVHSB-CAChan, Kendyl7 1:59.02
BISH-ST 14Cardinali, Jacob E8 2:04.81
PALV 18Kooyman, Jason M9 2:07.20
SPVGB-CA 15Hanson, Luke10 2:17.92
BISH-ST 14Miller, Ignatius J11 2:19.55
BISH-ST 16Umphress, Carter W12 2:30.73
FATHB-CANicasro, Andrew13 2:31.26
FATHB-CAMerrill, Caden14 2:38.22
SPVGB-CA 15Gorelow, Aaron15 2:48.73

 
#4  Boys 200 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLRRB-CA 16Clinton, Riley G1 1:47.70
DSOSB-CA 17Lock, Zachary C2 2:01.98
DSOSB-CA 17Aguilera, Enrique3 2:33.72

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 15Evans, Jordan L1 2:15.48
DSOSG-CA 15Imasa, Hailey2 2:26.06
PALV 16Bauman, Dru E3 2:26.40
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(#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 5A)
BISH-ST 16Scheidler, Emma Rae4 2:26.74
DSOSG-CA 17Younk, Lauren Y5 2:28.98
PALV 17Christensen, Belva K6 2:30.60
BISH-ST 14Linderman, Alyssa K7 2:37.44
PALVHarris, Arianah8 2:42.55
BISH-ST 17Zarkos, Nikoletta M9 2:45.28
LGCYG-CA 17Pan, Norissa10 3:01.44
DSOSG-CA 17Bastin, Morgan11 3:06.06
BISH-ST 15Huygens, Thalia G12 3:08.35

 
#5  Girls 200 Yard IM 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CA 16Anϐinson, Olivia J1 2:20.58
FATHG-CA 16Solis, Rylie J2 2:21.75
CHYN-CA 16Guimarey, Roxanne3 2:34.42
AVHSG-CAHudson, Kathrynn4 2:34.47
FATHG-CAReams, Abigail5 2:39.40
DLRRG-CA 16Cabral, Megan6 2:50.55
AVHSG-CADavis, Emma7 2:56.86
DLRRG-CA 14Gniewek, Jailyn8 2:57.06
FATHG-CATan, Emily9 3:10.40
DLRRG-CAMoeller, Madison10 3:14.96

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 16Carlsen, Owen R1 2:02.09
PALV 18Wilkie, Jace L2 2:02.25
FATHB-CA 18Gallob, Jack T3 2:03.85
PALV 15Sullo, Giovanni R4 2:06.65
AVHSB-CAFarr, Javid5 2:10.87
FATHB-CA 16Valerio, Alexander6 2:11.08
PALVSerrano, Jayson7 2:12.47
BISH-ST 15Moore, Nicholas P8 2:12.95
AVHSB-CAThompson, Jason9 2:43.95
BISH-ST 17Penny, Connor A10 2:44.28
BISH-ST 15Masterson, Blake G11 2:45.18
FATHB-CAUmebayashi, Jake12 3:14.55

 
#6  Boys 200 Yard IM 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DSOSB-CA 15Imasa, Jacob1 2:15.12
DSOSB-CA 15Younk, Mason J2 2:17.62
DSOSB-CA 16Bunch, Dyle--- DQ

Did not ϐinish on back - back
 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DSOSG-CA 15Panahon, Autumn1 26.34
PALV 16Nyback, Christine E2 28.03
PALV 16Rampoldi, Anna M3 28.23
BISH-ST 15Merlin, Kiersten K4 28.70
PALVLienard, Nora5 28.97
BISH-ST 16Romero, Marissa A6 29.05
PALV 17O'Brien, Alana K7 29.43
BISH-ST 18Smirk, Hailey N8 30.82
LGCYG-CA 16Pavlik, Christina9 30.89

LGCYG-CA 17Pan, Norissa10 32.37
DSOSG-CA 14Nguyen, Catherine11 33.30
BISH-ST 14Sanchez, Cecelia D12 37.52
LGCYG-CA 16Jaynes, Ashley13 38.71
LGCYG-CA 14Cook, Ava14 39.69
DSOSG-CA 18Lichty, Chloe15 41.52
DSOSG-CA 16Gehlen, Rachel16 44.55

 
#7  Girls 50 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CAHarper, Cross1 26.03
FATHG-CA 15Ardine, Olivia2 29.62
CHYN-CA 15Clark, Kaja3 30.15
SPVGG-CA 16Yeh, Anna4 30.86
AVHSG-CARushforth, Kenna5 32.25
DLRRG-CA 18Thompson, Delilah6 32.30
AVHSG-CAKanirie, Chloe7 34.78
SPVGG-CA 17Delgado de la Cruz, Evelyne8 34.92
DLRRG-CAKaldy-Peeples, Brooklyn9 35.30
DLRRG-CA 17Zucker, Cayla10 36.42
FATHG-CAJuan, Rachel11 38.50
SPVGG-CA 17Boyd, Amani12 40.03
SPVGG-CA 14Virgen Rosas, Genesis13 40.05
DLRRG-CA 17Ramos, Lesly14 41.92
AVHSG-CAMonroe, Avery15 42.33
FATHG-CAWilliams, Ava16 42.67

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 17Christ, John A1 22.03
PALV 18Wilkie, Jace L2 23.02
AVHSB-CAKaltsas, Asher3 23.67
FATHB-CAManiago, Willem4 23.92
FATHB-CA 16Weide, Dmitri B5 24.33
PALVCarlsen, Max6 24.35
PALV 16Palmquist, James B7 25.85
FATHB-CA 15Gallagher, Rhys T8 25.91
BISH-ST 15Zarkos, Alexandros9 26.25
BISH-ST 16VanderLind, Barrett M10 28.73
AVHSB-CAWilson, Luca11 28.98
FATHB-CABrown, Murry12 29.68
BISH-ST 16Owen, Charlie L13 29.95
SPVGB-CA 17Alonso Silva, Andres14 31.28
SPVGB-CA 16Zeledon, Carlos15 31.86
AVHSB-CADanker, Noah16 32.69
LGCYB-CA 15Goble, Aaron17 33.25
BISH-ST 14Nguyen, Ramon D18 33.35
SPVGB-CA 15Delgado de la Cruz, Jorge19 34.93
AVHSB-CAAlizadeh, Daniel20 35.90
SPVGB-CA 15Kebede, Emmanuel21 54.54

 
#8  Boys 50 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLRRB-CA 17Phillipe II, Rodney W1 23.47
DSOSB-CA 16Tate, Kai J2 24.45
DSOSB-CA 18Curcio, Logan A3 25.63
DSOSB-CA 15Williams, Gabriel4 27.69

DLRRB-CA 16Roberts, Colin5 30.95
DLRRB-CA 14Groveman, Quinn6 33.98
DLRRB-CAWhitaker, Dax7 37.98

 
#9  Girls 1 mtr Diving 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Score

DSOSG-CA 17Gecheva, Andrea1 207.40
PALVChristensen, Mackenzie2 174.90
LGCYG-CA 18Weninger, AJ3 106.65

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 17Christensen, Belva K1 1:06.28
PALVAvra, Veronica2 1:08.01
DSOSG-CA 17Godoy, Isabel3 1:08.04
BISH-ST 16Scheidler, Emma Rae4 1:09.75
PALVDelaney, Camille5 1:13.01
BISH-ST 17Cook, Mia A6 1:19.75
BISH-ST 14Yuen, Abby S7 1:23.40
PALVRicks, Paisley8 1:28.25
DSOSG-CA 15Martinez-Anica, Sheyla9 1:53.10

 
#11  Girls 100 Yard Fly 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CHYN-CA 15Borbon, Guielsie1 1:04.73
AVHSG-CARojas, Laicey2 1:06.43
FATHG-CA 18Barrett, Riana K3 1:12.03
AVHSG-CASoberinsky, Hannah4 1:12.22
CHYN-CA 16Guimarey, Roxanne5 1:13.22
AVHSG-CAMiller, Courtney6 1:13.46
FATHG-CABell, Kyla7 1:15.39
FATHG-CA 15Babee, Tamanah M8 1:22.03
SPVGG-CA 17Aguinaldo, Reyna9 1:28.05
FATHG-CASnodrass, Abigail10 1:29.31
DLRRG-CAMoeller, Madison11 1:32.54
DLRRG-CATaricco, Riley12 1:48.36

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 15Sullo, Giovanni R1 55.10
PALV 17Christ, John A2 55.27
FATHB-CA 14Mudadu, Noah E3 57.10
FATHB-CA 16Watchalapong, Tyler4 57.68
AVHSB-CAChan, Kendyl5 58.17
BISH-ST 15Moore, Nicholas P6 58.18
PALV 16Hernandez, Am-Fied C7 58.97
AVHSB-CAWadley, Mitchel8 59.10
BISH-ST 14Cardinali, Jacob E9 1:02.33
PALVKeller, Preston10 1:07.67
SPVGB-CA 15Hanson, Luke11 1:17.50

 
#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DSOSB-CA 16Bunch, Dyle1 1:04.43
DLRRB-CA 15Cholakov, Kristian2 1:05.35
DLRRB-CA 15Yakonich, Andrew3 1:25.85
DSOSB-CA 17Ogle, Logan4 1:50.17
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(#12  Boys 100 Yard Fly 4A)
DLRRB-CA 14Groveman, Quinn--- DQ

Arms Underwater Recovery
 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 15Diaconescu, Rebecca A1 54.33
DSOSG-CA 16Tressler, Olivia2 59.54
PALV 16Nyback, Christine E3 1:01.67
BISH-ST 14Linderman, Alyssa K4 1:03.79
PALV 16Wendell, Bailey A5 1:03.94
PALV 15Rampoldi, Emma R6 1:04.07
LGCYG-CA 14Ellis, Rosalie7 1:07.48
BISH-ST 16Arroyo, Makenna A8 1:08.50
LGCYG-CA 14Esparza, Elizabeth9 1:13.54
LGCYG-CA 18Weninger, AJ10 1:14.95
DSOSG-CA 17Bastin, Morgan11 1:15.90
DSOSG-CA 14Grobl, Ava12 1:21.69
BISH-ST 17Elin, Melena S13 1:27.78
BISH-ST 16Chavez, Evamarie J14 1:29.25
DSOSG-CA 18Lichty, Chloe15 1:31.59
LGCYG-CA 16Jaynes, Ashley16 1:31.98

 
#13  Girls 100 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CA 15Gallob, Claire E1 1:01.21
FATHG-CAReams, Abigail2 1:03.11
AVHSG-CAOttenbacher, Phoebe3 1:05.40
AVHSG-CADavis, Emma4 1:09.90
AVHSG-CARushforth, Kenna5 1:11.12
FATHG-CA 15Blank, Heidi C6 1:12.84
SPVGG-CA 17Aguinaldo, Reyna7 1:16.74
SPVGG-CA 18Ionescu, Ana Maria8 1:18.66
DLRRG-CA 18Thompson, Delilah9 1:20.20
DLRRG-CA 18Becker, Gabi10 1:21.58
FATHG-CAAakhus, Annie11 1:23.46
SPVGG-CA 16Woolard, Tess12 1:24.27
DLRRG-CA 16Phillipe, Summer13 1:24.62
DLRRG-CA 16Robinson, Emma M14 1:25.22
SPVGG-CA 17Boyd, Amani15 1:36.53

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 16Parrales, Austin M1 51.93
AVHSB-CAKaltsas, Asher2 52.42
PALV 15Thom, Brady M3 53.75
AVHSB-CAFarr, Javid4 53.93
PALV 15Daniels-Hejna, Cade A5 53.98
FATHB-CA 15Gallagher, Rhys T6 57.18
PALVAvides, Tristan7 59.22
BISH-ST 17Ching, Kenneth8 1:01.13
AVHSB-CAThompson, Jason9 1:02.12
BISH-ST 14Miller, Ignatius J10 1:02.50
FATHB-CARenville, Brayden11 1:03.94
LGCYB-CA 16Gamboa, Osker12 1:08.59
BISH-ST 16Owen, Charlie L13 1:08.61

SPVGB-CA 18Arrieta Alvarez, Diego14 1:10.84
SPVGB-CA 16Zeledon, Carlos15 1:12.09
SPVGB-CA 15Gorelow, Aaron16 1:12.48
SPVGB-CA 17Alonso Silva, Andres17 1:13.25
BISH-ST 14Nguyen, Ramon D18 1:21.61
FATHB-CAKrueger, Luke19 1:42.72

 
#14  Boys 100 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLRRB-CA 17Phillipe II, Rodney W1 54.53
DSOSB-CA 15Younk, Mason J2 55.45
DSOSB-CA 15Nguyen, Christopher3 56.73
DSOSB-CA 16Tate, Kai J4 1:00.28
DSOSB-CA 15Williams, Gabriel5 1:05.39
DLRRB-CA 16Roberts, Colin6 1:13.96

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 15Evans, Jordan L1 5:27.18
PALV 15Ludtke, Kaylee B2 5:36.34
PALV 15Warren, Morgan L3 5:37.75
PALV 17Francis, Kamika C4 5:47.64
DSOSG-CA 17Godoy, Isabel5 5:55.79
BISH-ST 18Graves, Rachel L6 6:18.03
DSOSG-CA 17Younk, Lauren Y7 6:26.83
BISH-ST 16Hermenegildo, Avery R8 6:56.10
LGCYG-CA 17Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen9 7:58.85

 
#15  Girls 500 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CA 16Solis, Rylie J1 5:35.75
AVHSG-CAHale, Elizabeth2 6:07.76
DLRRG-CA 16Cabral, Megan3 6:36.88
FATHG-CA 15Babee, Tamanah M4 6:59.72
SPVGG-CA 16Yeh, Anna5 7:47.34
FATHG-CATan, Emily6 7:56.54

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALVSerrano, Jayson1 5:07.78
FATHB-CA 18Gallob, Jack T2 5:08.31
BISH-ST 15Montegrande, Valentino3 5:20.91
PALV 18Kooyman, Jason M4 5:30.91
PALV 16Evans, Jordan N5 5:40.88
PALV 16Lurie, Maxwell P6 5:46.02

 
#16  Boys 500 Yard Free 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLRRB-CA 16Clinton, Riley G1 4:44.36
DSOSB-CA 15Imasa, Jacob2 5:32.50

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

APALV1 1:47.09
Diaconescu, Rebecca A 15Nyback, Christine E 16
Francis, Kamika C 17 Evans, Jordan L 15

ABISH-ST2 1:50.44
Scheidler, Emma Rae 16 Zachariou, Zoe M 16
Graves, Rachel L 18 Merlin, Julie K 15

BBISH-ST3 2:01.07
Cook, Mia A 17 Zarkos, Nikoletta M 17
Yuen, Abby S 14 Romero, Marissa A 16

ADSOSG-CA4 2:02.24
Imasa, Hailey 15 Bastin, Morgan 17
Nguyen, Catherine 14 Panahon, Autumn 15

BPALV5 2:04.04
Lienard, Nora Wendell, Bailey A 16
Nielson, Lexie J 16 Shackleford, Miranda

ALGCYG-CA6 2:07.44
Ellis, Rosalie 14 Pan, Norissa 17
Weninger, AJ 18 Pavlik, Christina 16

CPALV7 x2:15.74
Arnopp, Lisa Jensen, Nicole
Harris, Arianah Bauer, Katrina

CBISH-ST8 x2:17.79
Huygens, Thalia G 15 Chavez, Evamarie J 16
Smirk, Hailey N 18 Hermenegildo, Avery R 16

BDSOSG-CA9 2:38.18
Lichty, Chloe 18 Grobl, Ava 14
Aguilera, Jimena 14 Chaϐloque, Sandra 15

BLGCYG-CA10 2:41.22
Cook, Ava 14 Gillins, Annabelle 16
Jaynes, Ashley 16 Nieto, Sarahi 15

DPALV11 x2:46.59
Twisselman, Alexandra Qeleshi, Amy
Ballon, Isabella Benton, Megan

CDSOSG-CA12 x3:13.47
Gonzalez, Aime 15 Martinez-Anica, Sherlyn 15
Gehlen, Rachel 16 Nalty, Ava 14

 
#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATHG-CA1 1:50.78
Anϐinson, Olivia J 16 McCarthy, Kathleen
Barrett, Riana K 18 Harper, Cross

AAVHSG-CA2 1:54.58
Soberinsky, Hannah Rojas, Laicey
Hudson, Kathrynn Stewart, Brooklynn

BFATHG-CA3 1:58.77
Bell, Kyla Snodrass, Abigail
Reams, Abigail Gallob, Claire E 15

BAVHSG-CA4 2:01.64
Ottenbacher, Phoebe Atkins, Kalani
Davis, Emma Hale, Elizabeth

CFATHG-CA5 x2:07.01
Ardine, Olivia 15 Galli, Taylor
Babee, Tamanah M 15 Tan, Emily

ADLRRG-CA6 2:12.96
Thompson, Delilah 18 Kaldy-Peeples, Brooklyn
Gniewek, Jailyn 14 Robinson, Emma M 16

ASPVGG-CA7 2:18.05
Woolard, Tess 16 Delgado de la Cruz, Evelyne 17
Ionescu, Ana Maria 18 Aguinaldo, Reyna 17

CDLRRG-CA8 2:31.99
Ramos, Lesly 17 Becker, Gabi 18
Cronk, Keira 16 Taricco, Riley
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(#17  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay 4A)
DFATHG-CA9 x2:33.11

Lemma, Lena Juan, Rachel
Williams, Ava Aakhus, Annie

BSPVGG-CA10 2:41.45
Cardenas Vargas, Sarah 16Virgen Rosas, Genesis 14
Ruggiero, Mia 16 Boyd, Amani 17

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

APALV1 1:31.54
Wilkie, Jace L 18 Hernandez, Am-Fied C 16
Serrano, Jayson Sullo, Giovanni R 15

AAVHSB-CA2 1:35.97
Kaltsas, Asher Farr, Javid
Wadley, Mitchel Chan, Kendyl

BPALV3 1:36.49
Thom, Brady M 15 Parrales, Austin M 16
Daniels-Hejna, Cade A 15Kooyman, Jason M 18

AFATHB-CA4 1:37.99
Maniago, Willem Gallagher, Rhys T 15
Weide, Dmitri B 16 Mudadu, Noah E 14

ABISH-ST5 1:44.87
Cardinali, Jacob E 14 Ching, Kenneth 17
Zarkos, Alexandros 15 Montegrande, Valentino 15

CPALV6 x1:54.27
Parrales, Evan Saberinia, Kayhan
Laine, Travis Getahoun, Adam

BBISH-ST7 1:55.68
Masterson, Blake G 15 VanderLind, Barrett M 16
Miller, Ignatius J 14 Owen, Charlie L 16

ASPVGB-CA8 1:58.90
Arrieta Alvarez, Diego 18Alonso Silva, Andres 17
Zeledon, Carlos 16 Hanson, Luke 15

BAVHSB-CA9 2:05.52
Wilson, Luca Alizadeh, Daniel
Danker, Noah Thompson, Jason

BSPVGB-CA10 2:17.05
Delgado de la Cruz, Jorge 15Garong, Kevin 15
Hang, Andy 16 Gorelow, Aaron 15

DPALV11 x2:17.92
Grantz, Jacob Yokomori, Joe 16
Byrnes, Henry Avides, Tristan

BFATHB-CA12 2:45.98
Umebayashi, Jake Krueger, Luke
Orr, Bladen Brown, Murry

 
#18  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADLRRB-CA1 1:40.42
Cholakov, Kristian 15 Clinton, Riley G 16
Yakonich, Andrew 15 Phillipe II, Rodney W 17

ADSOSB-CA2 1:47.78
Bunch, Dyle 16 Williams, Gabriel 15
Nguyen, Christopher 15 Tate, Kai J 16

BDSOSB-CA3 2:10.63
Heaton, Linden 15 Ogle, Logan 17
Cummins, Kieran 16 Aguilera, Enrique 17

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 18Glavas, Kristina P1 1:04.70
BISH-ST 16Zachariou, Zoe M2 1:06.67
DSOSG-CA 15Imasa, Hailey3 1:09.19
PALV 17Francis, Kamika C4 1:10.62
PALV 15Rampoldi, Emma R5 1:11.13
BISH-ST 16Arroyo, Makenna A6 1:15.18
PALV 14Vinluan, Andrea G7 1:15.40
LGCYG-CA 14Esparza, Elizabeth8 1:21.47
LGCYG-CA 16Gillins, Annabelle9 1:33.50
BISH-ST 18Smirk, Hailey N10 1:34.37
LGCYG-CA 15Nieto, Sarahi11 1:41.11
LGCYG-CA 14Cook, Ava12 1:44.81
BISH-ST 16Chavez, Evamarie J13 1:51.17
DSOSG-CA 16Figueredo, Soϐia14 1:52.72
DSOSG-CA 15Martinez-Anica, Sherlyn15 1:54.25
DSOSG-CA 15Chaϐloque, Sandra16 2:00.28

 
#19  Girls 100 Yard Back 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CAHarper, Cross1 1:05.57
AVHSG-CAStewart, Brooklynn2 1:07.90
FATHG-CA 15Gallob, Claire E3 1:09.76
FATHG-CA 18Barrett, Riana K4 1:12.13
AVHSG-CARojas, Laicey5 1:14.34
CHYN-CA 15Clark, Kaja6 1:15.47
AVHSG-CAHale, Elizabeth7 1:16.78
AVHSG-CAAtkins, Kalani8 1:20.29
DLRRG-CA 14Gniewek, Jailyn9 1:20.75
DLRRG-CA 17Zucker, Cayla10 1:31.03
SPVGG-CA 17Delgado de la Cruz, Evelyne11 1:36.75
DLRRG-CA 16Cronk, Keira12 1:50.04
SPVGG-CA 16Cardenas Vargas, Sarah13 1:50.14
DLRRG-CA 17Ramos, Lesly14 2:03.69
FATHG-CAWilliams, Ava15 2:05.63
SPVGG-CA 18Demarest, Grace16 2:12.20

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

PALV 16Carlsen, Owen R1 56.52
PALV 15Daniels-Hejna, Cade A2 58.42
PALV 16Lurie, Maxwell P3 1:06.90
BISH-ST 15Zarkos, Alexandros4 1:07.39
PALVKeller, Preston5 1:11.75
BISH-ST 17Penny, Connor A6 1:12.15
BISH-ST 17Ching, Kenneth7 1:17.50
FATHB-CARenville, Brayden8 1:18.01
BISH-ST 16Umphress, Carter W9 1:20.23
FATHB-CANicasro, Andrew10 1:20.36
LGCYB-CA 15Goble, Aaron11 1:20.47
AVHSB-CAWilson, Luca12 1:23.45
SPVGB-CA 18Arrieta Alvarez, Diego13 1:28.94
FATHB-CAMerrill, Caden14 1:29.93
FATHB-CABrown, Murry15 1:31.27
AVHSB-CADanker, Noah16 1:47.45

SPVGB-CA 16Hang, Andy--- DQ
Multiple strokes past vertical at turn

 
#20  Boys 100 Yard Back 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DLRRB-CA 15Cholakov, Kristian1 1:02.95
DSOSB-CA 17Lock, Zachary C2 1:04.68
DSOSB-CA 17Aguilera, Enrique3 1:25.44

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BISH-ST 15Merlin, Julie K1 1:14.17
DSOSG-CA 16Tressler, Olivia2 1:15.52
PALV 15Diaconescu, Rebecca A3 1:17.14
BISH-ST 18Graves, Rachel L4 1:21.25
PALVDelaney, Camille5 1:21.55
PALV 16Wendell, Bailey A6 1:22.18
PALV 16Bauman, Dru E7 1:22.55
DSOSG-CA 14Nguyen, Catherine8 1:35.09
LGCYG-CA 16Pavlik, Christina9 1:41.06
BISH-ST 15Huygens, Thalia G10 1:43.20
DSOSG-CA 14Aguilera, Jimena11 1:43.72
BISH-ST 17Elin, Melena S12 2:01.09

 
#21  Girls 100 Yard Breast 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

FATHG-CA 16Anϐinson, Olivia J1 1:12.75
CHYN-CA 15Borbon, Guielsie2 1:18.66
AVHSG-CAOttenbacher, Phoebe3 1:21.98
AVHSG-CAHudson, Kathrynn4 1:22.95
FATHG-CABell, Kyla5 1:25.13
FATHG-CASnodrass, Abigail6 1:34.13
SPVGG-CA 16Woolard, Tess7 1:37.90
FATHG-CA 15Blank, Heidi C8 1:42.58
DLRRG-CA 16Robinson, Emma M9 1:44.54
DLRRG-CAKaldy-Peeples, Brooklyn10 1:49.80
AVHSG-CAKanirie, Chloe11 1:52.13
SPVGG-CA 16Ruggiero, Mia12 2:17.54

 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast 5A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

BISH-ST 15Montegrande, Valentino1 1:06.64
PALV 16Hernandez, Am-Fied C2 1:06.73
PALVAvides, Tristan3 1:16.55
BISH-ST 16VanderLind, Barrett M4 1:25.82
LGCYB-CA 16Gamboa, Osker5 1:26.12
PALVGetahoun, Adam6 1:30.83
BISH-ST 15Masterson, Blake G7 1:34.75
FATHB-CAUmebayashi, Jake8 1:39.73
PALVGrantz, Jacob9 2:42.22
FATHB-CACrowder, Brendan--- DQ

One hand touch
FATHB-CA 16Weide, Dmitri B--- DQ

Scissors kick
 
#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast 4A

Age Name         Team Finals Time

DSOSB-CA 18Curcio, Logan A1 1:08.34
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(#22  Boys 100 Yard Breast 4A)
DSOSB-CA 15Nguyen, Christopher2 1:13.81
DLRRB-CA 15Yakonich, Andrew3 1:25.59
DSOSB-CA 16Cummins, Kieran4 1:25.98
DSOSB-CA 17Schweitzer, Seth5 1:52.16
DLRRB-CAWhitaker, Dax--- DQ

Downward butterϐly kick
 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

APALV1 3:55.25
Diaconescu, Rebecca A 15Glavas, Kristina P 18
Warren, Morgan L 15 Rampoldi, Anna M 16

ADSOSG-CA2 4:05.44
Godoy, Isabel 17 Tressler, Olivia 16
Imasa, Hailey 15 Younk, Lauren Y 17

ABISH-ST3 4:06.48
Arroyo, Makenna A 16 Linderman, Alyssa K 14
Zachariou, Zoe M 16 Merlin, Julie K 15

BPALV4 4:09.35
Rampoldi, Emma R 15 Francis, Kamika C 17
Christensen, Belva K 17 Avra, Veronica

CPALV5 x4:28.89
Harris, Arianah Lienard, Nora
Nielson, Lexie J 16 Vinluan, Andrea G 14

BBISH-ST6 4:37.18
Cook, Mia A 17 Romero, Marissa A 16
Hermenegildo, Avery R 16Zarkos, Nikoletta M 17

ALGCYG-CA7 5:30.61
Nieto, Sarahi 15 Cook, Ava 14
Piedrasanta-Reyes, Karen 17Esparza, Elizabeth 14

DPALV8 x5:38.67
Twisselman, Alexandra Qeleshi, Amy
Bauer, Katrina Jensen, Nicole

CBISH-ST--- DQ
Stroke Infraction swimmer #4: No touch on turn - free
Yuen, Abby S 14 Smirk, Hailey N 18
Huygens, Thalia G 15 Sanchez, Cecelia D 14

 
#23  Girls 400 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

AFATHG-CA1 4:13.07
Solis, Rylie J 16 McCarthy, Kathleen
Anϐinson, Olivia J 16 Babee, Tamanah M 15

BFATHG-CA2 4:42.12
Galli, Taylor Snodrass, Abigail
Blank, Heidi C 15 Ardine, Olivia 15

ASPVGG-CA3 5:31.91
Ionescu, Ana Maria 18 Woolard, Tess 16
Cardenas Vargas, Sarah 16Yeh, Anna 16

CFATHG-CA4 x7:04.04
Juan, Rachel Williams, Ava
Cardon, Antalya Lemma, Lena

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 5A

  Team Relay Finals Time

BPALV1 3:16.15
Carlsen, Owen R 16 Evans, Jordan N 16
Wilkie, Jace L 18 Serrano, Jayson

APALV2 3:17.65
Christ, John A 17 Carlsen, Max
Hernandez, Am-Fied C 16Sullo, Giovanni R 15

AFATHB-CA3 3:24.62
Maniago, Willem Watchalapong, Tyler 16
Valerio, Alexander 16 Gallob, Jack T 18

CPALV4 x3:59.24
Thom, Brady M 15 Keller, Preston
Lurie, Maxwell P 16 Livsey, Brooks M 15

BFATHB-CA5 4:15.02
Renville, Brayden Umebayashi, Jake
Nicasro, Andrew Weide, Dmitri B 16

ABISH-ST6 4:23.76
Owen, Charlie L 16 Miller, Ignatius J 14
Masterson, Blake G 15 Penny, Connor A 17

BBISH-ST7 4:33.87
Ching, Kenneth 17 Umphress, Carter W 16
Nguyen, Ramon D 14 VanderLind, Barrett M 16

DPALV8 x4:42.32
Getahoun, Adam Laine, Travis
Byrnes, Henry Yokomori, Joe 16

ASPVGB-CA9 4:53.02
Alonso Silva, Andres 17 Arrieta Alvarez, Diego 18
Zeledon, Carlos 16 Gorelow, Aaron 15

 
#24  Boys 400 Yard Free Relay 4A

  Team Relay Finals Time

ADSOSB-CA1 3:44.98
Lock, Zachary C 17 Curcio, Logan A 18
Younk, Mason J 15 Imasa, Jacob 15

 
Scores - Women

 Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Palo Verde High School 717
2. Faith Lutheran Women's Team 632
3. Bishop Gorman High School 480
4. Arbor View High School Girls 435
5. Desert Oasis High School Girls 384
6. Doral Red Rock - Girls 287
7. Legacy High School - Girls 255
8. Spring Valley High School 234
9. Cheyenne Desert Shields 96

 
Scores - Men

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24
1. Palo Verde High School 704
2. Desert Oasis High School Boys 509
3. Faith Lutheran Men's Team 382
4. Bishop Gorman High School 358

5. Doral Red Rock - Boys 275
6. Arbor View High School Boys 233
7. Spring Valley High School 96
8. Legacy High School - Boys 25


